
International Women’s Insolvency and Restructuring Confederation
Network Annual Report

January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018

DUE DATE APRIL 16, 2019
Networks who fail to submit this form in a timely manner will forfeit their annual rebate checks.

Rebates are $50 per year, per member, paid in two installments of $25 each.

1. Please provide a list of the Network’s Board of Directors using the template on the following page.
A Network Board should consist of no less than three officers and no individual may maintain the same position for more
than six years. In addition, no individual may serve on the Board for more than six years, however Networks may waive
or modify this requirement.

2. How many Board meetings were held this year?
Networks must hold at least 6 Board meetings per year.

3. When were the last Board elections held?
Network elections are to be held no less than bi-annually.

4. Please attach a list of events held using the template on the following page. Networks must hold at
least three events, two of which are to be open to non-members and one which is specifically designed to recruit new
members. Networks are to participate in at least one regional event or, if the Network is a regional Network, participate
in a program with another Network every four years. A Network shall obtain prior written Board approval for Network
“Special Events” as defined in the handbook.

5. Please attach a list of sponsors using the template on the following page.

6. How many articles have been contributed to the IWIRC eNewsletter this year? Networks are 
to submit at least one article to the IWIRC eNewsletter each year.

7. How many members does the Network have?

Please provide your Network’s three Universal selected for 2018/2019 using the template on the following
page.

What progress has been made with respect to each goal?

What assistance can IWIRC provide with respect to achieving each goal?

Please attach the Network’s financial statement for 2018 (revenues and expenses).
Networks are to provide an accounting of income and expenses on an annual basis.

Has the Network filed the yearly IRS tax form (U.S. Networks only)? Yes   No Networks
with gross receipts less than $50,000 need to file a 990-N; Networks with greater than $50,000 in gross receipts should
file a 990-EZ or 990. Both options are due by May 15th.

13. Were the Network’s Rules of Operation updated in 2018? Yes No  If yes, please attach.

14. Please note other information that would be helpful to the International Board, including
challenges faced by the Network and/or other suggestions/comments.
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Network Board of Directors
Name Firm Board 

Position
Current 

Term
Expires

Years on 
Board

Prior Network 
Positions

Network Annual Goals
Communications Geography Membership Sponsorship Regional Leadership Planning Diversity 

of Events

Network Events
Date of 
Event

Type of 
Event

Regional 
Event 
(Y/N)
If yes, 

First Time 
or

Repeat? 
(F/R)

Co-Host 
Organization 

(if any)

Open to 
Non-

Members 
(Y/N)

Intended 
Specifically
to Recruit 

New 
Members 

(Y/N)

Number of 
Members in 
Attendance 
(if available)

Number of 
Non-Members 
in Attendance 
(if available)

Network Sponsors
Name of Sponsor Amount of Sponsorship Annual or Event Sponsorship 

(if event, please list the event)

*An IWIRC Regional Event mean either: (i) an event developed and hosted by two or more IWIRC networks or (ii)
an event held in conjunction with another national or international organization’s event (eg. TMA, ABI) where the
event is developed and hosted by the IWIRC network and the focus of the event is on promoting IWIRC and its
members.

Kellianne Baranowsky Green & Sklarz LLC Chair

Taruna Garg Murtha Cullina LLP Vice Chair

Joanna Kornafel Green & Sklarz LLC Secretary

Kristin Mayhew McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpente Membership Chair

Honor Heath Eversource Energy Programming Chair

Elizabeth J. Austin Pullman & Comley LLC Immediate Past Chair

04/18/2018 Networking; Tina's Wish Awar N Tina's Wish Yes No 9 5

06/07/2018 Networking N None No* Yes 11 9

*by invite only
Judges, Gov. attorneys and Court S



3129.92

3/4/18 Bank of America Service Fee ‐15.00 3,114.92

3/20/18 1037 Kellianne Baranowsky Trumbull event reimbursement ‐743.25 2,371.67

4/20/2018 Bank of America Service Fee ‐15.00 2,356.67

5/20/2018 Bank of America Service Fee ‐15.00 2,341.67

6/9/2018 1038 Elizabeth Austin Judge Tancredi event reimbursement ‐1,780.00 561.67

6/9/2018 2657 Linda A. Russo Judge Tancredi event 75.00 636.67

6/9/2018 5151 Maria A. Santos Judge Tancredi event 75.00 711.67

6/9/2018 575 Denise S. Mondell Judge Tancredi event 75.00 786.67

6/9/2018 83356 Murtha Cullina Judge Tancredi event 85.00 871.67

6/9/2018 916417 McElroy Deutsch Judge Tancredi event 85.00 956.67

6/9/2018 303527 LeClair Ryan Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,041.67

6/9/2018 1158 Roberta Napolitano Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,126.67

6/9/2018 200 Honor Heath Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,211.67

6/9/2018 199229 Pullman & Comley Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,296.67

6/9/2018 199344 Pullman & Comley Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,381.67

6/9/2018 23776 Hurwitz Sagarin Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,466.67

6/9/2018 2473 Green & Sklarz Judge Tancredi event 255.00 1,721.67

6/9/2018 6138 Law Office of Barbara H. Katz Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,806.67

6/19/2018 386 Linda St. Pierre Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,891.67

6/19/2018 11337 Law Office of Bonnie C. Mangan Judge Tancredi event 85.00 1,976.67

6/19/2018 2429 Rescia & Shear Judge Tancredi event 85.00 2,061.67

7/6/2018 9801 IWIRC Rebate 275.00 2,336.67

7/31/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,321.67

8/31/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,306.67

9/30/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,291.67

10/31/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,276.67

11/30/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,261.67

12/31/2018 Bank Charge ‐15.00 2,246.67
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